

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC___

102460461

 ${
m JT}$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Michael A. Garver 5-28-03	Name: MATHREAD, INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXNo	Internal Address: Same As Street Address			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X_AssignmentMerger	Street Address:11072 Hi Tech Drive			
Security AgreementChange of Name				
Other	City Whitmore Lake States MI 7in. 49190			
Execution Date: May 22, 2003	City: Whitmore Lake State: MI Zip: 48189			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,561,741			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents polyed: One			
Name: Hugo A. Delevie	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ _40.00			
Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	XEnclosed			
P.O. Box 10395	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60610				
	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Here A. Delvie Best No. 23 (88)				
Hugo A. Delevie, Reg. No. 32,688 Name of Person Signing Signature	May 23, 2003 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/29/2003 ECOOPER 00000083 6561741

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0678

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF AGREEMENT

I hereby acknowledge that, by an Agreement entered into by me on April 15, 1997, I intended to grant, and did grant, to Mathread Incorporated an exclusive worldwide license in and to the "Anti-Cross Threading Fastener" technology described in my U.S. patent application serial no. 08/505,031 filed July 21, 1995 (also identified as docket number 23973-38305) and in any of the following "related patent applications" and "Subsequent Applications," forming a portion of the licensed "Invention" and/or licensed "Intellectual Property," of which I am named as an inventor:

			•
Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
07/730,643	07/16/1991	5,211,061	05/18/1993
08/373,256	01/13/1995	5,615,575	04/01/1997
08/645,058	05/13/1996		
08/859,662	05/20/1997	5,730,566	03/24/1998
08/859,660	05/20/1997	5,791,849	08/11/1998
09/006,078	01/12/1998	5,836,731	11/17/1998
09/192,776	11/16/1998	5,997,231	12/07/1999
09/191,335	11/13/1998	6,062,786	05/16/2000
09/428,032	10/27/1999	6,162,001	12/19/2000
09/740,438	12/19/2000	6,561,741	05/13/2003

Michael A. Garver Date

Michael A. Garver Date

Jerry Goodwin Date

Anthony L. Snoddy Date

On this 22 day of _

personally appeared Michael A. Garver, of 8143 Alta Vista Dr.,
Pinckney, MI 48169, and Jerry J. Goodwin, of 3109 Exeter Dr.,
Milford, MI 48380, who executed the foregoing instrument and who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purpose therein set forth.
10 t Fen
Notary Public,
(seal)
Lu Ay NE County,
State of Michigan
State of 747 Cat. 974
Mu Commission Francisco I/c/oc
My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires: 1/5/05 Acting in Washtenau County

RECORDED: 05/28/2003

MAY

2003 before me

On this 22 day of _

MAY

personally appeared Anthony L. Shoddy, of 1972 Bancroft, Ann

2003 before me

PATENT REEL: 014102 FRAME: 0679